 AR0144/D:  1/4-Inch 1.0 Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Features
‡Advance
1/4-Inch 1.0 Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor with
Global Shutter
AR0144 Datasheet, Rev. 4
For the latest datasheet revision, please visit www.onsemi.com
Features

 AR0144/D:  1/4-Inch 1.0 Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Ordering Information
Advance
Ordering Information
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature document (TND310/D) for a full
description of the naming convention used for image sensors. For reference documenta-
tion, including information on evaluation kits, please visit our web site at
Table 2: Available Part Numbers
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR0144CSSC00SUKA0-CPBR-E Color, CSP RGB-CSP; CRA = 0; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC00SUKA0-CRBR-E Color, CSP RGB-CSP; CRA = 0; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM00SUKA0-CPBR-E Mono, CSP MONO - CSP; CRA = 0; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM00SUKA0-CRBR-E Mono, CSP MONO - CSP; CRA = 0; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC00SUEAH-GEVB Color, CSP Head Board RGB - Headboard; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSM00SUEAH-GEVB Mono, CSP Head Board MONO - Headboard; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSC20SUKA0-CPBR-E Color, CSP RGB- CSP; CRA = 20; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC20SUKA0-CRBR-E Color, CSP RGB- CSP; CRA = 20; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM20SUKA0-CPBR-E Mono, CSP MONO - CSP; CRA = 20; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM20SUKA0-CRBR-E Mono, CSP MONO - CSP; CRA = 20; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC20SUEAH-GEVB Color, CSP Head Board RGB- Headboard; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSM20SUEAH-GEVB Mono, CSP Head Board MONO- Headboard; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSC00SUD20 Color, Bare Die RGB; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSC20SUD20 Color, Bare Die RGB; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSM00SUD20 Mono, Bare Die MONO; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSM20SUD20 Mono, Bare Die MONO; CRA = 20
AR0144/D   Rev.  4,   9/16 EN 2 ©Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC,2015.
AR0144/D    Rev.  4,   9/16 EN 3 ©Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC,2012.
 AR0144/D:  1/4-Inch 1.0 Mp CMOS Digital Image Sensor
Table of Contents
Advance